
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate

Citywide

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 29



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

New York County

 263,833 PUBLIC COUNTER

 495 EMERGENCY

 7,993 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  275,474 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  275,474 

 190,034 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,391 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 15,227 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6,072 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 4,024 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,283 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 652 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 832 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 431 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ALAN KEYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT LEWITINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KO ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER VON DE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA PEMERA RTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALONZO LOVZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMTRA BAREKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRISHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. KLUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ABERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOC CHANDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA RAAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETHANY JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB CENEDELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKES ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA Y BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAVEVRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONORSOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERIRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

New York County

 1 CATHY GUERRIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKEVTZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONTESSA NYREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 D PETRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SOLONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JQAFFRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 273 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILE SQAUDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUADON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUNDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA LICBERAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG TATLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA BOZN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY B. HAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC D. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ECHENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA LAPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA NADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSON BORRERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA KRULIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB T. LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TILOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAPSALIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANE SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

New York County

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SHROPSHIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYNER ELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GARGAMELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY NIMMD GUGNTHGR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOLTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEOPOLD PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGRETTE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOS E SOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DELA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ARETS CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HALEM (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HURLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL ZUMBLASKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL TENZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHANIEL BOTUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

New York County

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA C ROLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILI SHCAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP KARMYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 4 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 REX RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB TARELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANO SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL FRAGNISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL GOVERNARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHWADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR HEADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELEY FISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE EDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS JERIMIAH MACKWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM PITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVER RISTOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURRELL JOINER-ELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYERLL L. JAINER-BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRA GOIGFILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L JOINER ELLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRELL L. JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL SOHEN-EITAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L. JOIGER-ELLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L. LOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 119 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PURDY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  243,531 

Unrecorded  31,943 

Page 5 of 29



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Bronx County

 137,408 PUBLIC COUNTER

 450 EMERGENCY

 3,319 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,048 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  143,225 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  143,225 

 114,562 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,505 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,584 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,080 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 780 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 373 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 220 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 771 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 160 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ABDUL KYAIM RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAMN ALGURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D.L. WALTERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 49 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILE SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TABOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO BURGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAMMARTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN GIMOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ROSEMARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW MICHUEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Bronx County

 1 MONIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL HAMLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAM GATELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BOSCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL E. BOSCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHA SUOJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUAL AYERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDI LUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHILOH LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAWRENSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRRELL JC IRELAND (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  130,173 

Unrecorded  13,052 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Kings County

 332,720 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,353 EMERGENCY

 6,865 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,660 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  345,598 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  345,598 

 244,951 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,520 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 20,629 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,808 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 2,661 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,632 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 647 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 908 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 640 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ABKHEN HESCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRABAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHAMOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLGGRA ROMITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTER LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO DEMETROTOKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGDER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISDAR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASON UNIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA G DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA C RENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENDIT HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY DAINSR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SUCHKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRASE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SCHMITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY STIGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRONWGER FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL RIMLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE GUERAIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIN RUTNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEZKY KATZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Kings County

 3 CHRISTIAN MASSIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DEMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE EARL DERWITT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN SNAVELY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHOWBRON (WRITE-IN)

 254 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID G GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATLENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KERRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SUFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DEWAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDA ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE BERARDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE BERARDELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISDLE CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DAVDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY DAVIDZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ELY (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRVING REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISACC SHALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRICOBERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TILORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOINER EILAND TYRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GURCES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEOH WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA KESHER (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 29



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Kings County

 1 JUDY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULLE HENDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAK EN-UN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN AWERNECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIMAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA HADASSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARUS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY NATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATSYHI MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GLICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FOREST (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL L MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE MC WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MORIWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SELIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTACY FRIEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI KELSERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA HAEVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA BROADNAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIPS J. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHOS FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PNINA GAFFNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAEL GUIDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REB NACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEN ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIAVIGOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MICBWICZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Kings County

 1 RON BURGENDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN BOWDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDIGUE WAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY BROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA BELSMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA MACAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATIANA LIBATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERELL JOINER ESLAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRELL JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 5 TYRELL JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 127 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LONGOBANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE RONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HEINDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEBDS HEIRFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KONSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK FLESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF HAYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  308,939 

Unrecorded  36,659 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Queens County

 251,817 PUBLIC COUNTER

 151 EMERGENCY

 7,776 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,344 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  262,088 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  262,088 

 177,883 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 32,641 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,102 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,955 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 2,105 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,454 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 624 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 1,235 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 419 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ABRAHMAN LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CENTOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BYZSHTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D'AMELIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR D. SCEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAD HOPKOVITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BACKMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN NAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BOREDIN (WRITE-IN)

 166 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MCCUTCHEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DI PARTOVA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON F MATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREDERIC KSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WENDELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Queens County

 1 EDDIE STEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SCORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BRANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHA GEWANTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GICIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERICK SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERGREEN CHEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVEN NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ONORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SHUTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAINE ALAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SCHARTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSE HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOUGIAMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COBBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A SURACI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. VIDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KARLYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY DILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN NOT JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWEISI MFUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE EASTACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONA FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA COOPERBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBILS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY VORMITTAG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Queens County

 1 MATT MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE PINGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYLIN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL C. SCHWADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHE MIAH HOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NINA DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SETNOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE MOZDAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHONG (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MICHAEL MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH COFALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REDHA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROSENHAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE HASER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE ELKORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANT JARNGIL SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL NADEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I. MISHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT L FREDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DEBIASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BUSCOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAYON CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTA SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 14 TYRELL JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 98 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERPENG KATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWANCHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Queens County

 1 WILLIAM HELMS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RADSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEVGENY SAMOKHLOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEANNE WOOFINGTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  230,843 

Unrecorded  31,245 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Richmond County

 72,119 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 3,442 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 447 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  76,015 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  76,015 

 33,628 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,711 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,279 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,059 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 849 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 372 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 248 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 470 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 149 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ADAM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX P. KEATON (WRITE-IN)

 7 ALEX T. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA REE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW P. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERILICDT LAYCATUNGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNHARDT LOGEN FRAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERRIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 35 DANIEL E. SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PANZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID MICHAEL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 7 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TWIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. EDGEWATER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANNE COLLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Richmond County

 1 JOE GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BRUNO RANDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DEIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAROY HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN BODNOR KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BLITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BOER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY MIROCZNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHN ANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABAGAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO BELTRAN BREAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SPANAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LA GUIDIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRELL JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO CONENA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63,919 

Unrecorded  12,096 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1,057,897 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,456 EMERGENCY

 29,395 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12,652 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,102,400 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  1,102,400 

 761,058 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 119,768 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 53,821 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 16,974 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 10,419 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 5,114 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 2,391 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 4,216 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 1,799 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ABDUL KYAIM RAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABKHEN HESCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRABAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHMAN LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHAMOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAMN ALGURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CENTOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KEYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT LEWITINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BYZSHTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KO ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX P. KEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 7 ALEX T. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER VON DE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA PEMERA RTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLGGRA ROMITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALONZO LOVZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTER LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA REE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMTRA BAREKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRISHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. KLUGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 ANDREW P. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO DEMETROTOKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D'AMELIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGDER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISDAR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR D. SCEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ABERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOC CHANDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASON UNIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA G DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA C RENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA RAAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENDIT HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERILICDT LAYCATUNGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNHARDT LOGEN FRAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETHANY JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY DAINSR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB CENEDELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS SUCHKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRASE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SCHMITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY STIGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRONWGER FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKES ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA Y BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL RIMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAVEVRA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 CAROLYN CONORSOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE GUERAIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERRIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERRIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKEVTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAD HOPKOVITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIN RUTNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEZKY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BACKMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTIAN MASSIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN NAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DEMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE EARL DERWITT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN SNAVELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONTESSA NYREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D PETRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 D.L. WALTERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SOLONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BOREDIN (WRITE-IN)

 35 DANIEL E. SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JQAFFRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHOWBRON (WRITE-IN)

 742 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILE SQAUDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILE SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PANZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE MCCUTCHEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DI PARTOVA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 2 DAVID G GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATLENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KERRISON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID MICHAEL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUADON (WRITE-IN)

 8 DAVID SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUNDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SUFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DEWAM (WRITE-IN)

 7 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON F MATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREDERIC KSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA LICBERAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG TATLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WENDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE STEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SCORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA BOZN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA BRANDT (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHA GEWANTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY B. HAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC D. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ECHENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GICIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERICK SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA LAPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA NADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERGREEN CHEU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 FELIX FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDA ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVEN NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE BERARDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE BERARDELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ONORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TABOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSON BORRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISDLE CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DAVDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY DAVIDZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SHUTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA KRULIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRVING REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISACC SHALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TWIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRICOBERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB T. LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TILORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TILOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAINE ALAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. EDGEWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAPSALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 2 JANE SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SCHARTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANNE COLLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSE HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOUGIAMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SHROPSHIRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOINER EILAND TYRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BRUNO RANDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GURCES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO BURGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEOH WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A SURACI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. VIDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KARLYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAMMARTANO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 JOSH KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA KESHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYNER ELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY DILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULLE HENDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN GIMOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN NOT JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAK EN-UN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GARGAMELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DEIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY NIMMD GUGNTHGR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN AWERNECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOLTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWEISI MFUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE EASTACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAROY HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONA FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEOPOLD PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIMAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA COOPERBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ROSEMARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN BODNOR KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA HADASSAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGRETTE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBILS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 MARK LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOS E SOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DELA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARUS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ARETS CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY NATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY VORMITTAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW MICHUEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATSYHI MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE PINGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BLITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BOER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYLIN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY MIROCZNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GLICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HALEM (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FOREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HURLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHN ANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL L MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL ZUMBLASKAS (WRITE-IN)

 5 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL C. SCHWADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL TENZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 MONIQUE MC WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MORIWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SELIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABAGAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTACY FRIEDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI KELSERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHANIEL BOTUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHE MIAH HOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NINA DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA HAEVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL HAMLET (WRITE-IN)

 4 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA BROADNAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA C ROLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SETNOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAM GATELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE MOZDAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILI SHCAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP KARMYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MICHAEL MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIPS J. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHOS FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PNINA GAFFNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BOSCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL E. BOSCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAEL GUIDONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 RALPH COFALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 REB NACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REDHA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHA SUOJANI (WRITE-IN)

 6 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEN ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 REX RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIAVIGOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MICBWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROSENHAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB TARELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BURGENDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANO SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO BELTRAN BREAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE HASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL FRAGNISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL GOVERNARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE ELKORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUAL AYERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDI LUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANT JARNGIL SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL NADEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHWADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I. MISHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT L FREDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DEBIASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 SEYMOUR HEADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN BOWDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELEY FISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHILOH LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDIGUE WAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY BROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA BELSMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SPANAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BUSCOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE EDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA MACAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATIANA LIBATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERELL JOINER ESLAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS JERIMIAH MACKWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAWRENSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LA GUIDIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM PITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAYON CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRELL JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVER RISTOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTA SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURRELL JOINER-ELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYERLL L. JAINER-BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRA GOIGFILAND (WRITE-IN)

 21 TYRELL JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L JOINER ELLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRELL L. JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL SOHEN-EITAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRRELL JC IRELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L. JOIGER-ELLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L. LOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 421 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:19:46PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 VERPENG KATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LONGOBANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO CONENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE RONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWANCHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WARREN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HEINDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HELMS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PURDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RADSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEBDS HEIRFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KONSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEVGENY SAMOKHLOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK FLESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF HAYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEANNE WOOFINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  977,405 

Unrecorded  124,995 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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